RATIFIED – JULY 28, 2020

ADOPTED – JULY 10, 2020

AGENDA ITEM NO. 11

Introduced by the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 

WITH RATNIK INDUSTRIES

RESOLUTION #20 – 278

WHEREAS, Board of Commissioners Resolution 20-245 authorized a contract with Ratnik Industries in the total amount not to exceed $3,500 for engineering services for the new snowmaking pipe at Hawk Island; and

WHEREAS, the original contract needs to be extended to complete the project.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes an Amendment to the contract with Ratnik Industries to extend the term until September 1, 2020. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments consistent with this resolution. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized to sign any necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution is approved in accordance with Resolution 20-110 delegating authority to the Board Chairperson to approve emergency resolutions pursuant to the provisions of MCL 30.401 et seq or MCL 10.31 et seq if a state of disaster or state of emergency has been declared by the governor, then, during such time of emergency, to approve emergency resolutions, subject to subsequent ratification by the Board of Commissioners at a later date.  

